.
=E .. WASHINGTON STATE ' \M

Recreationand
. Conservation Office Amendment to Project Agreement b W“ g
Project Sponsor: Trout Unlimited Inc. Project Number: 12-1648R
Project Title: Ninemile Creek Riparian Restoration Amendment Number: 3
Amendment Type: - RECEIVED
Cost Change JUN - 42015

Amendment Description: WA STATE
RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFIC

- Adding $1,525 to the project costs, primarily for accounting, or project.administration. This cost increase would
not have been necessary if TU hadn't donated $15,000 of this grant to the Frazer Creek Ermergency Response

project (14-2260) in November 2014.
Project Funding:

The total cost of the project for the purpose of this Agreement changes as follows:

Old Amount New Amount
‘ Amount % . Amount %
RCO - SALMON FED PROJ $150,783.00 B3.73% $152,308.00 83.87% 1,25
Project Sponsor . $29,300.00 16.27% $29,300.00 16.13%
Total Project Cost $180,083.00 100% $181,608.00 100%
Admin Limit . $0.00 5.00% $0.00 5.00%

A&E Limit $42,557.62 30.95% $42,918.03 30.95%

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall
remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

State Of Washington Trout Unlimited Inc.
Recreation and Conservation Office

—
AGENCY:
BY BY:

I'éa!een Cottinghant”

TITLE: Director

DATE: 1”)— \")/\

Pre-approved as to form: -

BY: 18/
Assistant Attorney General

SAL Project Cost Change Amendment

Salmon Fundina Accounts
AMENAGR1.RPT

Chapter 77.85 RCW., Chapter 420 WAC



Amendment Agreement Description

Project Sponsor:  Trout Unlimited Inc. Project Number: 12-1648 R
Project Title: Ninemile Creek Riparian Restoration Amendment Number: 3

Agreement Description ‘
This project proposes to protect and restore the riparian function of aproximately 1.5 miles of Ninemile Creek, a tributary
to Lake Osoyoos and the Okanagon River. Histerically, the limiting factor In Ninemile Creek was instream flow
restoration, because Ninemile Creek is naturally flow limited and the uppermost surface diversion exsasberabated the
problem by withdrawing nearly all surface flow beginning in April annually. In early 2012, in cooperation with the
landowner and WDFW, TU secured all surface water flows from the historic surface diversion, effectively creating a
natural hydrograph for the basin. Ninemile Creek is unique; the creek is located upriver of Zosel Dam and just south of
the US/Canada border, making it the northernmost anadromous tributary in the Okanogan. This project is important
because it offers restoration of this unique tributary, where land and water projects have already been completed.
The proposal is to replace the old dilapidated road crossings on the property to improve passage and decrease
sedimentation in Ninemile Creek. The third stream crossing on the property will be improved with lower cost technique,
a hardened crossing. We believe because this crossing is used less frequently a hard crossing is a better design that
will meets the projects objectives; decreased sediment and stream disturbance and provides a suitable location for stock
watering with significantly less impact on the resource. The restoraton also includes the installation of over two miles of
livestock exclusionary fencing in the riparian area, the removal of hte historic surface water diversion, and watering
“facllity rehabilitation. This restoration benefits ESA-listed steelhead, sockeye and summer/fall Chinook.

AAGREEDSC.RPT , May 14, 2015 ' Page 1



Amendment Eligible Scope Activities

Project Sponsor: Trout Unlimited Inc. Project Number:12-1648
Project Title: Ninemile Creek Riparian Restoration Project Type:Restoration
Program: Salmon Federal Projects Amendment #: 3

Restoration Metrics

Worksite #1, Ninemile road crbssings and fencing

Targeted salmonid ESU/DPS:

Targeted species (non-ESU species): .

Project ldentified In a Plan or Watershed Assessment; Yes, Ninemile Creek is a critical fributary
in the Okanogan Basin. These actions
are described as priorities in all of the
recovery plans, the watershed plans and
the DOE critical basin index. )

Type Of Monitoring:
Fish Passage Improvement
Type Of Barrier:
Miles Of Strearm Made Accessible: 6.00
Square Miles Of streambed made accessible: : 1.0
Bridge installed or improved (C.2.g.1)
Miles of stream made accessible by bridge installation/repair: 5.00
Number of bridges: 2
Culvert instalied or improved (C.2.f.1)
Miles of stream made accessible by culvert installation/repair: 5.00
Number of culverts: 1

"General restoration activities

Restoration fencing and gates
Number of gates: 4
Linear feet of fencing: ‘ 12000

Architectural & Engineering
Architectural & Engineering {A&E)

AELIGREIMRPT May 14, 2015 Page: 1



Duboiski, Marc (RCO)

From: Aaron Penvose <APenvose@tu.org>
Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2015 2:51 PM
To: - " Duboiski, Marc (RCO)

Subject: FW: SRFB - Ninemilexlsx
Attachments: SRFB - Ninemile.xlsx

Hey Mister,

Hope you are having a hoot. Can you take a look at this a determine if there is any help afforded? | went about $1500
- over, hecause | wasn't considering the accountant time. '

Anyhow, i'appreciate it.

Also, can we talk about using our PRCC match on the Boulder Field to get a time extension on the Boulder Field asap? |
know you are traveling, but if we could chat before COB Monday that would fantastic for me as [ am traveling the next
two weeks.... '

Youlrock.

Aaron

Aaron Penvose
TU-Washington Water Project
103 Palouse Street, Suite 13
Wenatchee, WA 98801

W-509-888-0970
C- 509-881-7689

From: Carla's Cubicle & Sokoldalu Vizslas [mailto:carla@nwi.net]
Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2015 2:44 PM

To: Aaron Penvose

Subject: SRFB - Ninemile.xlsx



Invx
State of WA

Feb-lun profect hours Aaron

1
1
2 !Queriand Fence
2

Steel, etc. {Rail Car)

[

Carla's Cubiela

Jul-Sept Profect Hours Aarcn

o |

Webley Lumber

Wuesthoff Excavation

Webley Lumber

Colvllle Valley Concrate

ol L S )

Nulton Errigation

Nuitan Irrigation

Contech(Dacking}

Carla's Cublcle

u|uu|u

$150.00

Oct-Nov groject hrs Aaron
& o

Carnwall
[NOVEZ-NUVIY Wayne

Cornwall

Carla’s Cubicle

Lontech{Deposit)

$180.00

Webley Lumber

Carfa's Cublcle

$21.00] -

Carla’s Cublele

Leg Frank Marchamntiia

$63.00

Nulton Irrigation

m|¢nmmmmshh&|u

Match for Aarpn {Dec-Marid) -

Remove MATCH off Invoice 3(12800) .

Reduce Grant

Carfa's Cublela

Les Frank Merchantife

fverland Fence

'Connell Driiling& Supply

Carla's Cubicle

e\a\a\|e\mm

Carfa's Cublcle

Task Totals Spent:

Task Tatals Remaining |

Hatch
$22,300,00

$9,992.57

$2,620,45

$2.645.59
$12,800.00
$13,466.40

-$12,800.00
$2,316.06

$107,232-14
$53,616.07 Per Bridge



